TABULATION OF BIDS
Opened at 2:00 p.m., C.D.T., Thursday,
September 11, 2025, in Omaha, Nebraska

Anticipated Award Date
October 16, 2025

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL NO. 6208

NOS GAS BURNER & FGR FAN DUCTWORK

Director
Supply Chain Management

Compiled by and Certified Correct

INSTALLATION
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE
$14,400,000.00
BIDDER'S NAME & ADDRESS
Total Western, Inc TEi Construction Services, Inc. Grunwald Me]czllllagrillllzzlrSContractors &
BID ITEM P8°49 S"“‘t"réf: 193(');;'3 12)60 P"rk;vgyzf;;; 11111 "E" Circle, Suite A

aramount, uncan, Omaha NE 68137
SUPPLIER'S BID SUPPLIER'S BID SUPPLIER'S BID

Proposal Price(S)

Price A: Lump Sum Firm Price
Price B: Lump Sum Firm Price
Price C: Lump Sum Firm Price

Price D: Time & Material Price

$7,137.038.00
$514.400.00

$1.708.831.00
$273.600.00

$11,581.070.00
$1.600.,000.00

not included
$540,000.00

$15.452.110.00

$2,500,000.00

$1.290.,545.00
$500.,000.00

Completion Guarantee(s)

Materials Onsite: September 25, 2026

Boiler release date for testing, commisionning ,and
unit startup : February 27, 2027

Substantial Completion: February 27, 2027

Guaranteed Completion Date

Guaranteed Completion Date

Guaranteed Completion Date

September 25, 2026

February 27, 2027

February 27, 2027

September 25, 2026

February 27, 2027

February 27, 2027

September 25, 2026

February 27, 2027

February 27, 2027




