TABULATION OF BIDS Opened at 2:00 p.m., C.D.T., Thursday, September 11, 2025, in Omaha, Nebraska Anticipated Award Date October 16, 2025 ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE \$14,400,000.00		ROPOSAL NO. 6208 FGR FAN DUCTWORK LATION	Director Supply Chain Management Compiled by and Certified Correct
	BIDDER'S NAME & ADDRESS		
BID ITEM	Total Western, Inc 8049 Somerset Blvd Paramount, CA 90723	TEi Construction Services, Inc. 260 Parkway East Duncan, SC 29334	Grunwald Mechanical Contractors & Engineers 11111 "E" Circle, Suite A Omaha NE 68137
	SUPPLIER'S BID	SUPPLIER'S BID	SUPPLIER'S BID
1. Proposal Price(S)			
Price A: Lump Sum Firm Price	<u>\$7,137,038.00</u>	<u>\$11,581,070.00</u>	<u>\$15,452,110.00</u>
Price B: Lump Sum Firm Price	<u>\$514,400.00</u>	<u>\$1,600,000.00</u>	<u>\$2,500,000.00</u>
Price C: Lump Sum Firm Price	<u>\$1,708,831.00</u>	not included	<u>\$1,290,545.00</u>
Price D: Time & Material Price	<u>\$273,600.00</u>	<u>\$540,000.00</u>	<u>\$500,000.00</u>
2. Completion Guarantee(s)	Guaranteed Completion Date	Guaranteed Completion Date	Guaranteed Completion Date
Materials Onsite: September 25, 2026	<u>September 25, 2026</u>	September 25, 2026	<u>September 25, 2026</u>
Boiler release date for testing, commissionning ,and unit startup: February 27, 2027	<u>February 27, 2027</u>	<u>February 27, 2027</u>	<u>February 27, 2027</u>
Substantial Completion: February 27, 2027	<u>February 27, 2027</u>	<u>February 27, 2027</u>	<u>February 27, 2027</u>